ASS. REC. BY: STEVE

- REF. (S/VO129001728/EYF3

| | ASSIGNMENT |
|--|---|
| From: Date: | Veh No: SFA 3838D Yr Regn: 3017/18 |
| Estimated Cost: | Type M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / |
| OD/TP/WS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY | Truck / Trailer or |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: | Make: BMW 176D c.c 1496 |
| at Workshop m/s | Colour Silver A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| of | Sp.Reading 29167 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| Insured: | Eng/No: |
| Policy No. | C/No: WBAIVTOXQVOUSUS |
| Claims No. | Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt |
| Sum Insured: Excess: | Steering: morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Client's Record) | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| Make of Veh: | Tyre Size: F: 205)55R16 |
| | Tyre Size: F: 705/55K10 |
| (Policy Condition) | R: |
| Remark: The veh had commenced its · N | |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYO/YOKO or Conturoto |
| Bal, or Market Value: | Front Rear |
| IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No | |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No | ~ |
| Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or N | 0 D.O.A. (()) |
| Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No | Survey field at |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS | Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| Vehic | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. |
| Date:Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis Hallie / Body chacter chassis |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | |
| J-17- 90 A | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Of Develop |
| Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prefl. Report | Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: |
| i) : Final Report | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee |
| Date/Time, File Return to? | Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$)_s+Rssi |
| 2) | : Interview (\$) Photos |
| Report Format : | : Tech. Invs (\$) Others |
| Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$) | :Weekend (\$) |

BNN Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darry Notors Crampany Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GRT Reg. No Ma. 5656681 w Toll-Free Number (1800-2285269)





303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 155981 Fax. 64747770

280, Kamping Arang Boad East Coast Centra Singapore 458180 Pax. 63489723

ilt. Alexandra Foad nime Darby Musicens Centre Singapore 189944

PAN: 64796601 inflardalen)

Stew (LRK) 20/1/22, 3.30pm

MATE

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

00- XM A

60428 : b1

1 of 4 Page No. :

Estimate No. Date Estimated

: 28/12/2021

40000

Prepared By

Foong Shiuh Jye

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

Soh Bee Guat

223 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh

#08-753

Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 310223

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SFA3838D

WBA1V720X0V945436

30/07/2018

116d

28200

| DESCRIPTION | c |
|---|----|
| To replace front left side panel and repair inner pillar left | 8 |
| To spray paint front left side panel and front left A pillar | 80 |

To carry out body cavity preservation. (Per panel).

To check electrical wiring system at the front section for proper function including adjustment of headlights.

Sundries.

80.00

531.00

VALUE 2,550.00

1,558.00

118.00

177.00

To check steering geometry and conduct wheel alignment in accordance with BMW specifications. (1x).

Total Labour 1:

5,014.00

| DESCRIPTION | -00 |
|---------------------|--------|
| FRT LH FENDER | -00 |
| FRT LH SIDE PANEL B | RACKET |

QTY PRIC 600.25 35.30 VALUE 600.25 35.30

Total Parts

635.55



5,014.00 Labour 1 635.55 Parts 0.00 Labour 2 0.00 Excess 395.47 Total GST @ 7%

Grand Total 6,045.02

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

27/12/2021 17:35 (SGT) 26/12/2021 18:30 (SGT)

Singapore

TOA PAYOH LORONG 8 BLOCK 213 CAR PARK

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SFA3838D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

SOH BEE GUAT

SXXXX084I

JANESOH3838@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-97370355

(Home) +--

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

BMW 116d

Private use

Yes

Private car

Auto

1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy **Policy Number**

Cover Note Number

United Overseas Insurance Ltd

Comprehensive

No

DH0M120063702100

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

SOH BEE GUAT SXXXX084I



Accident report SP0121CR0006

Page 1 of 16

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass **Driving experience** Gender **Mobile Number** Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

SEE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?

Yes No No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

SLL8015A Kia Forte

07/01/1965

29/05/1986

35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

JANESOH3838@GMAIL.COM

APT BLK 223 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH

Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked

(Phone) +65-97370355

Indoor

Female

#08-753

310223

Yes

No

Dry

No

2

No

Yes

0

No

Yes

Kim Keat Neighbourhood Police Post

Blk 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 Singapore 310231

(Phone) +65-18002529999

(Fax) +65-63554311

(Home) +-

Private car

Accident report SP0121CR0006

Page 2 of 15

Scanned with CamScanner

Name of Driver
Contact Number
Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

WITNESS DETAILS

WITNESS 1

Name Phone Email

RAYMOND

(Phone) +65-96865844

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder end/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

1

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

| DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF | THE ACCIDENT | |
|---|--|--|
| Refer to | police report. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | ATTERNATION AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR | |
| | with Average State Average State (Average State | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ECLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars | are true in every respect. | Syc |
| licyholder's Signature ite & Time: | Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: | Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.: |





Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP

231 Lorong 8 Toa Payon #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231

Tel No: 1800-2529999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20211226/2061

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| 26/12/20 | Date/Time Report Made: 26/12/2021 20:00 | | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Informar | it's Partic | ulars | CONTRACTOR SERVICE | Control of the Contro | | |
| Name of Informant: SOH BEE GUAT | | | Address: APT BLK 223 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH #08-753 SINGAPORE 310223 | | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1708084I Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | 841 | Contact No.: Home/Office: | Mobile: 97370355 | | |
| | | EN. | Email: janesoh3838@gmail.com | | | |
| Sex: Female | Age: 56 | Date of Birth: 07/01/1965 | Type of Informant: | | | |
| Race: Chinese Occupation: SELF EMPLOYED | | | Language: English | Institution / School Name: | | |
| | | | Driving Licence Information: Class: | Date of Expiry: | | |

| General Information Type of Accident: | Non-Injury Hit and Run | Drink Drive: | Date/Time of Accident: | Type of Location Car Park |
|---|---------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| Location: | | No | 26/12/2021 18:30 | |
| LORONG 8 T | OA PAYOH | | | |
| | | | | |
| Weather: | | Road Surface: | T | Pood O |
| Weather: | | Road Surface: | - | Road Speed Limit: |
| | | Road Surface: Traffic Control: | | Road Speed Limit: |
| Weather: Traffic Flow: Type of Collisi Hit and run | on: | | | |

| Vehicle No. | Туре | Make | Model | Tax | | Mark Colors |
|-------------|------|--|--|--------|-----------|-----------------|
| SFA3838D | Car | The second secon | The state of the s | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
| | Cai | BMW | 116D 5DR LED EU6 | Silver | | 0 |
| SLL8015A | Car | KIA | FORTE K3 | Red | | |

| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | T. | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | |
|-------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|--|-------------|
| | LIMITED OVERDOEAG ING | Insurance No | Effective | Expiry Date |
| | UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LIMITED | DHOM1200637021 00 | 17/12/2021 | 29/07/2023 |



T/20211225/2061

2 of 3

Report No. T/20211226/2061

Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231 Tel No: 1800-2529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Any Pedestrian | Involved: No | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | | | Use of Pe | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA | | |
| Driver | | The same | * 15 17 1 | The second | 11 7 11 | San Maria Land 17 Aug |
| Name | SOH BEE GUAT | | | ID No | | S1708084I |
| Related Vehicle | SFA3838D (Car) | | | Conta | ct No. | 97370355 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class Drivin Licen | g | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | NIL Date D | | Date Disc | 1 | NIL | |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL | | | Degree o | f Injury | NIL | |

Brief Details.

I parked my vehicle, bearing vehicle registration plate number SFA3838D, at lot 128A near to Block 213 Toa Payoh Lorong 8.

On 26/12/2021 at around 1845hrs, I went to retrieve my vehicle and noticed a huge dent at the front left portion of my vehicle and it was covered with red paint transfer marks. I was informed by one passerby(Raymond, Handphone:96865844) and he informed that he had witnessed the hit and run. Raymond told me that on 26/12/2021 at around 1830hrs, one red colour vehicle, bearing registration plate number SLL8015A, hit my vehicle while it was reversing. Raymond added that the driver did not step out from the vehicle and drove off after hitting my vehicle.

My in car camera does not have parking mode.





Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231 Tel No: 1800-2529999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20211226/2061

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to \$5474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| | as reference. |
|---|--|
| Signature of Officer Recording The Report | Signature Of Informant: |
| Sgt 2 LEE SIONG HUI | William. |
| | A A |
| Signature Of Interpreter: | |
| Not applicable | Date/Time: |
| | 26/12/2021 20:00 |
| | |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: | |
| IP/HRI/ | Classification Of Case: |
| Sr Staff Sgt NEO ZHI YUAN | The state of the s |
| Contact No.: 65476070 | FORE SN 64 |
| Authentication Stamp | S. [M) 224 |
| NP168 | |
| | |
| | SIGNATURE |
| | |

MENNACH THE LAMBORRA

United Germant Insurance Lindad

the bedress of Real of MINISTER AREA OF STREET TOTAL CHE CHAPTER

er an bier eres an distributed this is seven fining appearant of the event of the content.

34517 V 14

Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM120063702100

Excess:

\$750/ NAMED DRIVERS - OPTION 2

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$1500/-OTHERS

Vehicle Number

SFA38380

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

Name of Insured

SOH BEE GUAT

\$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

\$500/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE & SOLAR FILM

Period of Insurance 17 December 2021 to 29 July 2023

Engine# 36045238837D15A

Hire Purchase

HONG LEONG FINANCE LIMITED

Chassis# WBA1V720X0V945436

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL CHNERSHIP [MX 1] AUTHORISED DRIVER

(1) The Insured

(2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission

(3) In the event of the death of the Insured

(a) any member of the Insured's family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and (b) any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business

Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

WWE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

W